
               [Coordinated by: National Institute of Technology, Tiruchirappalli]  

                               IMPORTANT DATES (TENTATIVE) 

EVENT DATE 

Publication of Advertisement in Press and Web Monday, 02/03/2026 

Opening date for Online Registration Tuesday, 03/03/2026 (10 AM) 

Last   date   for   online   submission   of 
Application Form Friday, 01/05/2026 (up to 5 PM) 

Edit Window opens Tuesday, 05/05/2026 (10 AM) 

Edit Window closes Thursday, 07/05/2026 (up to 5 PM) 

Availability of Admit card/Hall ticket 
On web for download 

Wednesday 27/05/2026 to 
Saturday, 06/06/2026 

Date and Time of Online Examination 
at the allotted centres 

Saturday, 06/06/2026 
(02:00 PM -04:00 PM) 

Challenges to Answer Key* 
Wednesday, 10/06/2026 (10 AM) to 
Thursday, 11/06/2026 (5 PM) 

Date of Publication of Result/Score card 
(Tentative) Monday, 29/06/2026 (5 PM) 

Registration & Choice filling by paying the 
non-refundable counselling fees of Rs 1000/- 

Tuesday, 30/06/2026 (10 AM) to 
Friday, 03/07/2026 (5 PM) 

First Round of Allotment Monday, 06/07/2026 (6 PM) 

First round of Online Reporting and Seat 
Acceptance Fee Payment 

Tuesday, 07/07/2026 to 
Friday, 10/07/2026 (till 5 PM) 

Second round of Allotment / Upgradation Saturday, 11/07/2026 (6 PM) 

Second round of Online Reporting and 
Partial Fee Payment only for Fresh allotees 

Monday, 13/07/2026 to 
Wednesday, 15/07/2026 (till 5 PM) 

Third round of Allotment / Upgradation Thursday, 16/07/2026 (6 PM) 

Third round of online reporting only for Fresh    
allotees and Online Institute Admission by 
paying the Partial Admission Fee. 

Friday, 17/07/2026 to 
Monday, 20/07/2026 (till 5 PM) 

Announcement of Vacant Seats Tuesday, 21/07/2026 (6 PM) 

Special Round: 
Fresh Choice Filling and Registration for the 
vacant seats and likely-to-be vacant seats 
due to upgradation. 

Wednesday, 22/07/2026 (10 AM) to 
Friday, 24/07/2026 (5 PM) 

Special round of Seat Allotment Saturday, 25/07/2026 (6 PM) 

Reporting for Offline Admission at the finally 
Allotted Institute for all allotted candidates. 

Reporting as per Institute 
Schedule after 
Monday, 27/07/2026 

 

* To address the challenges to answer, the prorated formula will be adopted 


